



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	27/05/2026	Version No.:	V1
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77047907
Name	C&B Pumpkin Spiced Biscuits in Autumn Tin
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (with Added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Salted Butter (30%) (Cream (MILK), Salt), Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Demerara Sugar, Cinnamon, Pumpkin Concentrate (1%) (Contains Lemon Juice), Mixed Spice, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Orange zest, Nutmeg, Ginger, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate; Orange Oil, Star Anise.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Eggs, Nuts, Soya and Mustard.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an air-tight container and consume in 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1844/442
Fat	22.5
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	59.9
Of which sugars	29.1
Fibre	2.1
Protein	4
Salt	0.84

Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES